«o’EFIMS

Confidential NPL.0181.0001.0004

Sensitive: Law Enforcement

Forensic Results Summary - 12595717 N

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717 CNI ALL, Serwce Type(s): DAL Results, DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture) NSW Police Force
EETE 1IAE ARIENY, E 1P M labal Maminabine  Flanamasing Mananasican P s il Eimem s ciond A mmlsimin EETO 1 lnn AR, T i PRPURE N
Result ID Event/Case Job Number Service Type Result Date-Time Barcode Exhibit Description / Collection Details Result Type Forensic Result
R000597376 C12595717 AJ00514788 DNA Analysis 04-Nov-2016 4:30PM Comment: FASS Report Attached
R000572334 C12595717 AJ00514788 DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:37PM ~ XF000481389 tapelift from the upper ankle of Left shoe Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

R000572337

R000572349

R000572350

R000572351

R000572352

R000572353

Run By: I

C12595717

C12595717

C12595717

C12595717

C12595717

C12595717

AJ00514788

AJ00514788

AJ00514788

AJ00514788

AJ00514788

AJ00514788

Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:38AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639119 - Pair of
"Lyrebird" gym shoes - Item 2 of D685416

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:41PM  XF000481391 Tapelift from front left pocket Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:57AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:43PM  XF000481392 Tapelift from rear rightpocket Other Comment: DNA testing was unsuccessful.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:00AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:46PM  XF000481393 Tapelift from rear left pocket Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:03AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:48PM = XF000481394 Tapelift from front belt line of jeans Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:06AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:50PM ~ XF000481395 Tapelift from rear belt line of jeans Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:09AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

DNA Analysis 06-Sep-2016 3:56PM = XF000481396 Tapelift from the collar area of jumper Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:15AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement
19-6-2023 12:43PM Page 1 of 3

Sensitive: Law Enforcement

This document is the property of the NSW Police Force and is for use by authorised persons, agencies and / or organisations only. Unauthorised possession, storage, use,

viewing, duplication or distribution of this document and / or any of its contents, by any means whatsoever is strictly prohibited.



«o’EFIMS

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717 CNI ALL Serwce Type( ): DAL Results DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture)

CETE 1IAE ARIEN, E 1P R Lakal N

Result ID Event/Case Job Number
R000572365 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000572366 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000573315 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000573316 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000573409 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000574129 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000574576 C12595717 AJ00514788
R000599722 C12595717 AJ00514788

Service Type

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

DNA Analysis

Confidential

Sensitive: Law Enforcement

Forensic Results Summary - 12595717

L PAaniiivaad

Result Date-Time

06-Sep-2016 3:58PM

06-Sep-2016 3:59PM

08-Sep-2016 3:24PM

08-Sep-2016 3:24PM

08-Sep-2016 5:32PM

09-Sep-2016 3:32PM

12-Sep-2016 10:08AM

11-Nov-2016 8:24AM

Barcode

XF000481397

XF000481398

XF000481400

XF000481401

XF000481399

XF000481402

XF000481399

XF000481390

$ Arnabiinina CETO Ll~aa AN/ T Aarmnmrin

Exhibit Description / Collection Details

Tapelift from the right sleeve of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:18AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from the left sleeve of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:21AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from the lower front of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:27AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from the waistband of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:30AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from the upper front of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:24AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Swatch from stain on the front of the jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:35AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from the upper front of jumper
Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:24AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red
Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290

Tapelift from front right pocket

Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:55AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis
brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of
D685416 / C607290

Result Type

Other

Other

Other

Other

Profile Found

Other

Other

Other

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement
19-6-2023 12:43PM
Sensitive: Law Enforcement

This document is the property of the NSW Police Force and is for use by authorised persons, agencies and / or organisations only. Unauthorised possession, storage, use,
viewing, duplication or distribution of this document and / or any of its contents, by any means whatsoever is strictly prohibited.

NPL.0181.0001.0005

LIGE 0"
é‘f
NSW Police Force

Forensic Result

Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
Comment: Profile obtained and uploaded to the
DNA database for matching purposes
Comment: DNA testing was unsuccessful.
Comment: This result did not meet quality
standards.

Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

Page 2 of 3



Confidential NPL.0181.0001.0006

Sensitive: Law Enforcement

«o’EFIMS Forensic Results Summary - 12595717

%E - &’
POENA PREN[IT

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717, CNI: ALL, Service Type( ): DAL Results DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture) NSW Police Force
CETA LI ANILNY, T 1P R Latal Rlarmainatiae Elrnanrvari;md Manmsnmavicaanm Daaivra ..—\a.n.-.a-:nl- Arnabinia CETAO LA~ AN/ T Aarmnmrin LR PCN B PR

Result ID Event/Case Job Number Service Type Result Date-Time Barcode Exhibit Description / Collection Details Result Type Forensic Result
R000599732 C12595717 AJ00514788 DNA Analysis 11-Nov-2016 9:00AM = XF000481388 tapelift from the upper ankle of right shoe Other Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:35AM - From
Parent Exhibit: X0000639119 - Pair of
"Lyrebird" gym shoes - Item 2 of D685416

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement

Run By;_ 19-6-2023 12:43PM Page 3 of 3

Sensitive: Law Enforcement

This document is the property of the NSW Police Force and is for use by authorised persons, agencies and / or organisations only. Unauthorised possession, storage, use,
viewing, duplication or distribution of this document and / or any of its contents, by any means whatsoever is strictly prohibited.



