Confidential NPL.0181.0001.0004

### **Sensitive: Law Enforcement**



# Forensic Results Summary - 12595717



Page 1 of 3

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717, CNI: ALL, Service Type(s): DAL Results, DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture)

Result ID	Event/Case	Job Number	Service Type	Result Date-Time	Barcode	Exhibit Description / Collection Details	Result Type	Forensic Result
R000597376	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	04-Nov-2016 4:30PM				Comment: FASS Report Attached
R000572334	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:37PM	XF000481389	tapelift from the upper ankle of Left shoe Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:38AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639119 - Pair of "Lyrebird" gym shoes - Item 2 of D685416	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572337	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:41PM	XF000481391	Tapelift from front left pocket Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:57AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572349	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:43PM	XF000481392	Tapelift from rear rightpocket Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:00AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: DNA testing was unsuccessful.
R000572350	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:46PM	XF000481393	Tapelift from rear left pocket Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:03AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572351	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:48PM	XF000481394	Tapelift from front belt line of jeans Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:06AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572352	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:50PM	XF000481395	Tapelift from rear belt line of jeans Collected 23-Aug-2016 9:09AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572353	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:56PM	XF000481396	Tapelift from the collar area of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:15AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement

Run By:

19-6-2023 12:43PM

**Sensitive: Law Enforcement** 

Confidential NPL.0181.0001.0005

### **Sensitive: Law Enforcement**



Run By:

# Forensic Results Summary - 12595717



Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717, CNI: ALL, Service Type(s): DAL Results, DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture)

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717, CNI: ALL, Service Type(s): DAL Results, DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture)  FETS USE ONLY FUR Multiple Namination - Financial Comparison Required - Financial Analysis - FETS Use ONLY - Tangint to Use								
Result ID	Event/Case	Job Number	Service Type	Result Date-Time	Barcode	Exhibit Description / Collection Details	Result Type	Forensic Result
R000572365	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:58PM	XF000481397	Tapelift from the right sleeve of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:18AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000572366	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	06-Sep-2016 3:59PM	XF000481398	Tapelift from the left sleeve of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:21AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000573315	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	08-Sep-2016 3:24PM	XF000481400	Tapelift from the lower front of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:27AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000573316	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	08-Sep-2016 3:24PM	XF000481401	Tapelift from the waistband of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:30AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.
R000573409	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	08-Sep-2016 5:32PM	XF000481399	Tapelift from the upper front of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:24AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Profile Found	Comment: Profile obtained and uploaded to the DNA database for matching purposes
R000574129	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	09-Sep-2016 3:32PM	XF000481402	Swatch from stain on the front of the jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:35AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: DNA testing was unsuccessful.
R000574576	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	12-Sep-2016 10:08AM	XF000481399	Tapelift from the upper front of jumper Collected 23-Aug-2016 10:24AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639118 - 1 x Red Sloppy Joe - Item 3 of D685614 / C607290	Other	Comment: This result did not meet quality standards.
R000599722	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	11-Nov-2016 8:24AM	XF000481390	Tapelift from front right pocket Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:55AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639117 - 1 x pr Levis brand beige coloured jeans - Item 1 of D685416 / C607290	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement

19-6-2023 12:43PM

Page 2 of 3



NPL.0181.0001.0006 Confidential

### **Sensitive: Law Enforcement**



# Forensic Results Summary - 12595717



Page 3 of 3

Report Parameters: Event/Case: 12595717, CNI: ALL, Service Type(s): DAL Results, DNA Analysis, DNA Analysis (Back Capture)

Result ID	Event/Case	Job Number	Service Type	Result Date-Time	Exhibit Description / Collection Details	Result Type	Forensic Result
R000599732	C12595717	AJ00514788	DNA Analysis	11-Nov-2016 9:00AM	tapelift from the upper ankle of right shoe Collected 23-Aug-2016 8:35AM - From Parent Exhibit: X0000639119 - Pair of "Lyrebird" gym shoes - Item 2 of D685416	Other	Comment: Mixed DNA profile, weak/complex.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is not an expert certificate or statement

19-6-2023 12:43PM

Run By:

**Sensitive: Law Enforcement**